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CONTINUATION SHEET 

 
Most of the questions below are related to General Note 1 on Sheet T1.  
CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ITEMS SHOWN AND/OR NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS UNLESS 
INDICATED OTHERWISE.  If the item is shown and/or noted on the plan it is to be 
removed.  If the item is shown on the drawing and noted to remain, it stays in 
place. 
 
The answers to the questions are below in all caps. 
 
 
A6:  
 
1.)   Are the drop inlets on either end of the building being removed, and the 
lines leading   to them off the main that is being removed 
 
RESPONSE:  SEE NOTE IN EMAIL ABOVE. 
 
2.)   There is an underground steam line that needs to be removed that seems to 
go under a   curb and gutter, remove and replace curb and gutter? 
 
RESPONSE:  THE BUILDING 909 SITE HAS NO CURB AND GUTTER. 
 
3.)   The majority of the underground lines being removed are under asphalt, do 
I need to   include a price for saw cutting strips of the asphalt to access the 
lines for removal? 
 
RESPONSE:  YES SAW CUT THE ASPHALT TO REMOVE THE LINES BELOW.  IN CONVERSATIONS 
WITH THE BASE IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT ASPHALT PAVING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO 
PATCH REMOVED STRIPS OF EXISTING ASPHALT. 
  
 
A4: 
 
1.)   There is an underground electrical line running from a transformer to the 
left of the  building.  Is the transformer being removed along with the 
underground electrical line   from the transformer to the building? 
 
RESPONSE:  THE TRANSFORMER IN THE YARD OF BUILDING 106 IS SHOWN TO BE REMOVED ON 
THE DRAWINGS.  THE TRANSFORMER NEAR BUILDING 102 SHALL REMAIN. 
 
2.)   There are two 24² trees located to the right of the building, are these to 
be removed? 
 



RESPONSE:  SEE NOTE IN EMAIL ABOVE. 
 
3.)   Is the asphalt parking lot in the front of the building being removed? 
 
RESPONSE:  SEE NOTE IN EMAIL ABOVE. 
 
4.)   Is the concrete slab in the back of the building being removed? 
 
RESPONSE:  SEE NOTE IN EMAIL ABOVE. 
 
5.)   In relation to the asphalt parking lot, it says to saw cut along road and 
asphalt   parking, and replace with curb and gutter.  Am I figuring cutting 
out a wide strip or   just a single pass? 
 
RESPONSE:  SEE NOTE IN EMAIL ABOVE. 
 
6.)   There is a concrete pad and sidewalk in the front left corner of the 
building, is this  to be removed? 
 
RESPONSE:  SEE NOTE IN EMAIL ABOVE. 
 
7.)   Is the chain link fence behind the building on the concrete slab to be 
removed? 
 
RESPONSE:  SEE NOTE IN EMAIL ABOVE. 
  
 
A1:  
 
1.)   Is there a more detailed drawing of this sheet and what is to be removed? 
 
RESPONSE:  IF THE ITEM IS SHOWN ON THE EXISTING PLAN AND NOT ON THE RENOVATED 
PLAN IT IS TO BE REMOVED.  IF THE ITEM IS SHOWN ON THE EXISTING AND RENOVATED 
PLANS IT IS TO REMAIN. 
 
2.)   There are water lines showing to be removed that run across Co. 
  Street F, what are the extent of the removal of these lines?  Are we 
required to remove   these? Are we pulling up the road to access these lines 
if needed? 
 
RESPONSE:  SHEET A1 SHOWS THE REMOVAL OF WATER LINES CROSSING CO. STREET F AND 
THE ASPHALT PATCHED.  THESE LINES FED BUILDINGS THAT HAVE BEEN REMOVED.   ASSUME 
THE WATER LINE EXTENDS 25' TO THE SOUTH FROM THE EDGE OF THE STREET PAVEMENT AT 
EACH LOCATION. 
 
3.)   The telephone lines and boxes are to be removed judging by the drawings, 
but will be  located later after awarding of the contract, are we pricing just 
removal of the boxes? 
  
RESPONSE:  FOR THE PURPOSE OF BIDING ASSUME TO REMOVE 100' OF PHONE LINE. 
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